				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4/18/24 T.H. 409 NORMANDY PARK DRIVE REPLACEMENT PROJECT OPWC PROJECT NO. CI40AA MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY. OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DENES CONCRETE 47599 State Route 18 Wellington, OH 44090-9741		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N Boyle Pkwy Twinsburg, OH 44087-2267		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING, LLC 2350 Pearl Rd Medina, OH 44256-8339		D.L. SMITH CONCRETE, LLC. 585 Old State Rd N Norwalk, OH 44857-9753		BRENNSTUHL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 500 Main St Bellville, OH 44813-1302	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	OTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.0	201.0	1	Lump Sum		\$2.000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.616.00	\$5,616.00
2.0	202.0	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs (per plan)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$772.20	\$772.20
3.0	202.0	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Rocks & Landscaping	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$772.20	\$772.20
4.0	202.0	4	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basins & Grates	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,544.40	\$6,177.60
5.0	202.0	1,900	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$17.00	\$32,300.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$17.96	\$34,124.00
6.0	203.0	1	Lump Sum	Excavation/Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,177.60	\$6,177.60
7.0	204.0	1,900	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.81	\$1,539.00
8.0	203.0	480	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) 9" Depth Excavation of Un-suitable Subgrade (per plan)	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$42.00	\$20,160.00	\$41.99	\$20,155.20
9.0	204.0	1,900	Sq. Yds.	(Optional) Geogrid (Tensar BX-1300) or Approved Equivalent	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.11	\$5,909.00
10.0	703.0	385	Tons	(Optional) 6" Depth No.1&2 Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$35.00	\$13,475.00	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$27.50	\$10,587.50	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$50.25	\$19,346.25
11.0	304.0	305	Tons	(Optional) 3" Depth No.304 Crushed Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$21.00	\$6,405.00	\$45.00	\$13,725.00	\$46.41	\$14,155.05
12.0	204.0	4	Hour	Proof Rolling	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$156.00	\$624.00
13.0	611.0	2	Each	Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,585.20	\$5,170.40
14.0	611.0	2	Each	Install 2'x2' Catch Basin Riser, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,585.20	\$5,170.40
15.0	452.0	1,900	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "C" "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Integral Curb (Includes Saw Cutting)	\$110.00	\$209,000.00	\$80.00	\$152,000.00	\$85.00	\$161,500.00	\$101.00	\$191,900.00	\$108.00	\$205,200.00	\$92.96	\$176,624.00
16.0	452.0	21	Sq. Yds.	6" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$194.43	\$4,083.03
17.0	605.0	1,100	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Under Drain Pipe (per plan)	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$14.10	\$15,510.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.92	\$20,812.00
18.0	653.0	125	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Premium Sifted Topsoil (per plan)	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$72.71	\$9,088.75
19.0	659.0	975	Sq. Yds.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture	\$2.50	\$2,437.50	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.50	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$4.67	\$4,553.25
20.0	659.0	1	Tons	Commercial Fertilizer	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$450.00
21.0	659.0	5	M Gals.	(Optional) Water	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2.40	\$12.00
22.0	671.0	975	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$2.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.50	\$3,412.50	\$7.00	\$6,825.00	\$5.74	\$5,596.50
23.0	616.0	3	M Gals.	Water for Dust Control	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$308.88	\$772.20
24.0	Spec.	1	Each	(Optional) Miscellaneous Metals	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$386.10	\$386.10
25.0	642.0	0	Mile	4" Yellow Centerline Striping w/Type A Glass Beads	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,106.00	\$14,860.00	\$1,931.80	\$7,900.00	\$1,027.00	\$9,480.00	\$1,232.40
26.0	642.0	530	L.F.	8" White Channelizing Line w/Type A Glass Beads	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$0.85	\$450.50	\$1.75	\$927.50	\$2.10	\$1,113.00
27.0	642.0	28	L.F.	24" White Stop Bar w/Type A Glass Beads	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$168.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$18.00	\$504.00
28.0	642.0	40	L.F.	Yellow Transverse/Diagonal Lines w/Type A Glass Beads	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$10.80	\$432.00
29.0	642.0	12	Each	White Lane Arrows w/Type A Glass Beads	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$78.00	\$936.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$132.00	\$1,584.00
30.0	623.0	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
31.0	614.0	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,722.00	\$7,722.00
32.0	624.0	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.70	\$2,200.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,444.00	\$15,444.00
					Grand Total:	\$364,722.50		\$314,383.00		\$325,141.00		\$327,498.00		\$355,939.50		\$380,918.13
						Percent from	n Engineer's Estimate:	86.20%		89.15%		89.79%		97.59%		104.44%